
MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 10/20/2025 Docket: 250739

Original MSL Date: 10/8/2025

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Applicant
Representing: 
Washington Water 
Service Company

Matt Brown
General Manager
Washington Water Service 
Company
P.O. Box 336
Gig Harbor, WA 98335
mbrown@wawater.com

Tel: 253-851-4060
Fax: 253-857-4001

10/8/2025 Lorilyn Huey

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Washington Water 
Service Company

Jocelyn Pease
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11th Avenue STE 400
Portland, Oregon 97205
jocelyn@mrg-law.com

Tel: (503) 290-3620
Fax: (503) 595-3928

10/8/2025 Lorilyn Huey

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Washington Water 
Service Company

Skylar Sumner
419 SW 11th Ave STE 400
Portland, OR 97205
skylar@mrg-law.com

Tel: 503-595-3925 10/8/2025 Lorilyn Huey

Assistant Attorney 
General

Josephine Strauss
Office of Attorney General
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-972-4931 10/8/2025 Avery Booth

Assistant Attorney 
General

Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorney General
Office of Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-810-0509
Fax: (360) 586-5522

10/8/2025 Avery Booth

Public Counsel Robert Sykes
Public Counsel
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov

10/20/202
5

Alexis Dunkin
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Public Counsel Alexandra Kory
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
Alexandra.Kory@atg.wa.gov

10/20/202
5

Alexis Dunkin

Public Counsel Tad O'Neill
Assistant Attorney General
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-464-6595
Fax: 206-464-6451

10/8/2025 Avery Booth

elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov; jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov; 
Jean.Dreyer@atg.wa.gov; Callahan.Moriyasu@ATG.WA.GOV; 
Jean.Martin@ATG.WA.GOV; Kai.Hiatt@ATG.WA.GOV; 
sydney.goldberg@atg.wa.gov; Andrew.Reeves@ATG.WA.GOV;

Courtesy Service:

Parties of Record:

mbrown@wawater.com; jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov; jocelyn@mrg-law.com; 
josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov; Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov; 
Alexandra.Kory@atg.wa.gov; skylar@mrg-law.com; tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov;
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